City of Frisco - Bid Tabulation Bid Number - 1810-014 Custer Trail/ Big Horn Trail Pavement Imrpovement Project Opened - 1-23-18 @ 2:00 PM					Ragle, Inc. P.O Box 1130 Euless,TX 76039 817-285-6060		Urban InfraConstruction, LLC 2512 Gravel Dr. Fort Worth, TX 76118 817-616-5544		Quality Excavation, Ltd. 5580 US Hwy 377 Aubrey, TX 76227 940-365-0800		Serco Construction Group, LTD 17430 Campbell Rd #110 Dallas, TX 75252 214-948-0159		DDM Construction Corp. 807 N. Frontage Rd. Valley View, TX 76272 940-217-5751	
Item	City Spec	Description	Unit	Est Annual Qty	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost
1	015813	Project Sign	LS	1	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$615.00	\$615.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
2	017113	Mobilization, Insurance, Bonds (Not to Exceed 5%)	LS	1	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$21,720.00	\$21,720.00	\$12,488.76	\$12,488.76	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3		Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LS	1	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$20,381.19	\$20,381.19	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4	34/113	Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling	МО	3	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,000.00	,	\$8,025.00	\$24,075.00	\$1,205.00	\$3,615.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
5	321313	8" PCC Pavement	SY	2,121	\$75.00	\$159,075.00	\$110.00	\$233,310.00	\$81.55	\$172,967.55	\$105.00	\$222,705.00	\$83.00	\$176,043.00
6	321313	8" High Early Strength PCC Pavement	SY	644	\$85.00	\$54,740.00	\$123.00	\$79,212.00	\$86.30	\$55,577.20	\$110.00	\$70,840.00	\$100.00	\$64,400.00
7	321116	6" Flex Base	SY	3,056	\$16.50	\$50,424.00	\$15.00	\$45,840.00	\$16.45	\$50,271.20	\$34.40	\$105,126.40	\$12.00	\$36,672.00
8	334113	18" RCP Class IV	LF	30	\$105.00	\$3,150.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$91.30	\$2,739.00	\$81.80	\$2,454.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00
9	334113	24" RCP Class IV	LF	56	\$140.00	\$7,840.00	\$200.00	\$11,200.00	\$118.30	\$6,624.80	\$110.00	\$6,160.00	\$110.00	\$6,160.00
10	334915	18" Safety End Treatment (SETP-CD)	EA	2	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,880.00	\$3,760.00	\$1,095.00	\$2,190.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
11	334915	2 Barrel - 24" Safety Enf Treatment (SETP-CD)	EA	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00	\$6,140.00	\$12,280.00	\$2,015.00	\$4,030.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00
12	331213	Long Side Water Service (Remove Existing/Install New)	EA	7	\$1,850.00	\$12,950.00	\$6,500.00	\$45,500.00	\$1,550.00	\$10,850.00	\$2,630.00	\$18,410.00	\$3,300.00	\$23,100.00
13	024100	Removal of Existing Culverts	LF	81	\$25.00	\$2,025.00	\$52.00	\$4,212.00	\$31.20	\$2,527.20	\$5.10	\$413.10	\$22.00	\$1,782.00
14		Driveway Approach 6" PCC (Residental, includes all work for removal and improvement)	SY	96	\$105.00	\$10,080.00	\$65.00		\$84.95	\$8,155.20	\$98.95	\$9,499.20	\$85.00	\$8,160.00
15		Unclassfied Street Excavation	CY	760	\$50.00	\$38,000.00	\$55.00		\$34.30	\$26,068.00	\$31.95	\$24,282.00	\$21.00	\$15,960.00
16	312413	Embankment	CY	122	\$45.00	\$5,490.00	\$138.00	\$16,836.00	\$21.00	\$2,562.00	\$12.80	\$1,561.60	\$30.00	\$3,660.00
17	024100	Demolish and Remove Existing Concrete Pavement	SY	2,763	\$6.50	\$17,959.50	\$10.00	\$27,630.00	\$11.85	\$32,741.55	\$9.95	\$27,491.85	\$6.00	\$16,578.00
					Grand Total	\$474,983.50	Grand Total	3599 88U UU	Grand Total	\$434,568.70	Grand Total	\$532,263.10	Grand Total	\$401,965.00

City of Frisco - Bid Tabulation Bid Number - 1810-014 Custer Trail/ Big Horn Trail Pavement Imrpovemetn Opened - 1-23-18 @ 2:00 PM						nstruction, LLC wen Rd., STE 600 Branch, TX 75244 -248-0301	13140 Co Dalla	ructure & Road, LLC. it Road, Suite 230 as, TX 75240 4-389-2900	Jim Bowman Construction Co. L.P. 2716 S. Rigsbee Dr. Plano, TX 75074 972-423-1313	
Item	City Spec	Description	Unit	Est Annual Qty	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost
1	015813	Project Sign	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
2	017113	(Not to Exceed 5%)	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
3		Plan	LS	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00
4	347113	Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling	МО	3	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$22,700.00	\$68,100.00
5	321313	o PCC Pavement	SY	2,121	\$65.00	\$137,865.00	\$106.00	\$224,826.00	\$97.00	\$205,737.00
6	321313	8" High Early Strength PCC Pavement	SY	644	\$85.00	\$54,740.00	\$130.00	\$83,720.00	\$101.25	\$65,205.00
7		6" Flex Base	SY	3,056	\$12.00	\$36,672.00	\$22.00	\$67,232.00	\$20.00	\$61,120.00
8		18" RCP Class IV	LF	30	\$85.00	\$2,550.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$98.00	\$2,940.00
9	334113	24" RCP Class IV	LF	56	\$105.00	\$5,880.00	\$110.00	\$6,160.00	\$130.00	\$7,280.00
10		(:1))	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,875.00	\$3,750.00
11	334915	2 Barrel - 24" Safety Enf Treatment (SETP-CD)	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,475.00	\$6,950.00
12	331213	Long Side Water Service (Remove Existing/Install New)	EA	7	\$1,650.00	\$11,550.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$21,700.00
13	024100	Removal of Existing Culverts Driveway Approach 6" PCC	LF	81	\$30.00	\$2,430.00	\$30.00	\$2,430.00	\$19.75	\$1,599.75
14	321645	(Residental, includes all work for removal and improvement)	SY	96	\$85.00	\$8,160.00	\$125.00	\$12,000.00	\$93.00	\$8,928.00
15	312316	Unclassfied Street Excavation	CY	760	\$20.00	\$15,200.00	\$25.00	\$19,000.00	\$26.50	\$20,140.00
16	312413	Embankment	CY	122	\$35.00	\$4,270.00	\$15.00	\$1,830.00	\$10.00	\$1,220.00
17	024100	Demolish and Remove Existing Concrete Pavement	SY	2,763	\$20.00	\$55,260.00	\$17.00	\$46,971.00	\$11.85	\$32,741.55
						\$403,577.00	Grand Total	\$546,169.00	Grand Total	\$540,711.30

ALL BIDS SUBMITTED FOR THE DESIGNATED PROJECT ARE REFLECTED ON THIS BID TAB SHEET.

HOWEVER, THE LISTING OF A BID ON THIS SHEET SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED AS A COMMENT ON THE RESPONSIVENESS OF SUCH BID OR AS ANY INDICATION THAT THE CITY ACCEPTS SUCH BID AS RESPONSIVE.

THE CITY WILL MAKE A DETERMINATION AS TO THE RESPONSIVENESS OF BIDS SUBMITTED BASED UPON COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS. CITY OF FRISCO PURCHASING GUIDELINES, AND PROJECT DOCUMENTS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. THE CITY WILL NOTIFY THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER UPON AWARD OF THE CONTRACT AND, ACCORDING TO LAW, ALL BIDS RECEIVED WILL BE AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION AT THAT TIME.